
Year 2022

Budget: 2022

Fund Project Name Budgeted Paid Balance Paid Percent

Revenue 16,601,309          4,922,821.44      11,678,488        30%

1200321 Danish  Refugee Committee (DRC) 16,860                6,900                 9,960                41%

1200321 181201 Monitoring  Of Animal Treatment 960                     960                    0%

1200321 181601 Treatment Exercise in Dawa 2,400                  2,400                  -                     100%

1200321 181701 BORESHA III Project 13,500                4,500                  9,000                 33%

1200552 GIZ 811,402              397,003             414,399             49%

1200552 010901 Promotion of nutrition sensitive gardening 945                     945                    0%

1200552 011301 IFA&N Info for the Returnees IDPS In Goobweyn 84,986                36,686                48,300               43%

1200552 011401 IFA&N Info for the Returnees IDPS In Midnimo 68,810                38,785                30,025               56%

1200552 031701 FSRSS In The New Settelment Of Kismayo-Somalia 137,446               71,200                66,246               52%

1200552 031801 Access Drinking Water in Gobweyn through community 100,810               90,729                10,081               90%

1200552 052301 Kismayo  CoviD-19 Emergence Preparedness $ respone 96,795                9,356                  87,439               10%

1200552 053101 Kismayo Rural village Mobile Clinic 108,820               97,938                10,882               90%

1200552 090101 JSS MOPIC- Support To Service Delivery 34,234                24,800                9,434                 72%

1200552 100201 Support to the MoT to deliver services to the JSS 8,483                  5,951                  2,533                 70%

1200552 222301 Organizational Capacity Development Plan for JRIA 6,860                  6,810                  50                      99%

1200552 222801 SRP YOUTH REINTEGRATION AND EMPOWERMENT PROJECT 97,528                97,528               0%

1200552 230601 Income generation thought Herbs 9,125                  8,700                  425                    95%

1200552 230701 Income generation through Charcoal processing 6,180                  6,049                  131                    98%

1200552 240501 Strengthening the MPW role in monitoring &oversiht 50,380                50,380               0%

1200582 ADRA 59,949                40,870               19,079               68%

1200582 021501 Sets Project 12,500                12,500                -                     100%

1200582 022701 Education in Service Training 38,679                19,600                19,079               51%

1200582 023301 ECW -Support National Examination Project 5,000                  5,000                  -                     100%

1200582 030801 World Water Day Event 1,490                  1,490                  -                     100%

1200582 031401 Somali Wash Service Delivery Improvment Program 2,280                  2,280                  -                     100%

1200614 Gruppo Per Relazioni Transculturali 17,500                15,000               2,500                86%

1200614 053401 GRT Mental Health 17,500                15,000                2,500                 86%

1201212 Save The Children 117,957              115,342              2,615                 98%

1201212 052201 Somali Routine Immunization 83,557                80,942                2,615                 97%

1201212 053501 Community Health and Social Accountability 9,400                  9,400                  -                     100%

1201212 330501 Humanitarian and Disaster Management 25,000                25,000                -                     100%

1209900 Federal Government of Somalia 12,734,581          2,533,622          10,200,959        20%

1209900 022001 Global Partership for Education (GPE) 255,185               37,866                217,319             15%

1209900 022501 Global Partner for Education GPE MCA 220,172               80,472                139,700             37%

1209900 023201 GPE-Jubaland Teacher Training College 137,400               37,000                100,400             27%

1209900 031601 World Water Day Event 6,540                  6,540                  -                     100%

1209900 221501 SURP II -TF-B1409(KFW) 3,998,828            358,284              3,640,544           9%

1209900 221502 SURP II -TF-B1519(EU) 1,499,560            134,347              1,365,213           9%

1209900 221503 SURP II - IDA-D5310(IDA) 1,642,376            147,144              1,495,232           9%

1209900 330401 Drougtht Assistant Fund 55,000                55,000                -                     100%

1209900 700000 RCRF Revenue 4,919,520            1,676,970           3,242,550           34%

1221100 TROCAIRE 10,000                10,000               -                    100%

1221100 090601 Trociare mopic support 5,000                  5,000                  -                     100%

1221100 330601 Regional Humanitarian Support Office Gedo 5,000                  5,000                  -                     100%

1230212 CARE INTERNATIONAL IN SOMALIA 130,091              62,052               68,039              48%

1230212 023101 Joint School Supervisions in EAC Targer School 4,700                  4,700                  -                     100%

1230212 111001 Wash, Protection and Livelihoods - 20,441                13,938                6,503                 68%

1230212 222601 Wash Protection and Livelihoods 104,950               43,414                61,536               41%

1293200 Food and Agricuture organization 512,978              212,887             300,091             42%

1293200 010501 Implementing Outreach II Inception 135,530               66,409                69,121               49%

1293200 010701 Technical Supervision for Cash+ & Agri Input 61,820                8,748                  53,072               14%

1293200 011001 Emergency response of the Desert Locust in JSS 114,995               26,806                88,189               23%

1293200 181101 Supervision of Value Chain Training 18,920                18,914                6                        100%

1293200 181301 Supervision of CCPP in JSS 6,270                  6,270                  -                     100%

1293200 181401 Monitoring and Supervision& disease surveillance 25,560                20,448                5,112                 80%

1293200 181501 Supervision of Livestock Treatment 13,000                10,400                2,600                 80%

1293200 181801 Piloting Destocking Activity 10,000                3,000                  7,000                 30%

1293200 190601 RAAISE project 107,130               32,139                74,991               30%

1293200 230801 Program for Sustainable Charcoal - PROSCAL 19,753                19,753                -                     100%

1294000 International Labour Organisation 124,445              44,668               79,777              36%

1294000 221801 Joint programme on local governance (JPLG) 55,440                34,668                20,772               63%

1294000 240301 Join MPWH Programme on local Governance 69,005                10,000                59,005               14%

1294400 United Nations Assistance Mission in Somalia 1,000                  1,000                 0%

1294400 111101 International Women Day Support 1,000                  1,000                 0%

1295900 United Nation Developmental Programme 115,000              66,000               49,000              57%

1295900 080301 Supporting tolerance & Dialogue For Conflict 45,000                45,000                -                     100%

1295900 330201 Capacity Building on Disaster Risk Reduction 70,000                21,000                49,000               30%

1296300 UNICEF 1,420,779           1,210,183           210,596             85%

1296300 031501 Provisional Water Tracking/ water safety and hygi 164,619               152,044              12,575               92%

1296300 051801 MOH JUBBALAND NUTRITION TEAM  BUDGET 927,671               927,271              400                    100%

1296300 090501 Support MoPIC for Strategic plan Developmnet 52,600                10,850                41,750               21%

1296300 110801 Improving the protective Environment &amp; access 134,920               70,420                64,500               52%

1296300 222501 SDM - JPLG 130,800               44,515                86,285               34%

1296300 330701 Capacity Building of Staff Strengthening for JL 10,170                5,084                  5,086                 50%

1296400 UNHCR 368,260              181,360              186,900             49%

1296400 220202 Strengthing Protec Space IDPS Re thro pro ReIntegr 368,260               181,360              186,900             49%

1296500 UNHABITAT 87,991                4,643                 83,349              5%

1296500 221701 UN-JPLG 63,172                63,172               0%

1296500 240201 Technical Supp to MPWRH to address and manage UDI 24,819                4,643                  20,177               19%

1296600 World Food Program 20,874                8,941                 11,933               43%

1296600 021801 School Feeding Program 20,874                8,941                  11,933               43%

1296800 United Nations Capital Development Fund 51,643                13,351                38,293              26%

1296800 222401 JPLG for Afmadow District 13,763                13,351                413                    97%

1296800 222701 Local Development Fund 37,880                37,880               0%
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Fund Project Name Budgeted Paid Balance Paid Percent

Expense 16,601,309          4,634,655.60     11,966,654        28%

1200321 Danish  Refugee Committee (DRC) 16,860                7,860                 9,000                47%

1200321 181201 Monitoring  Of Animal Treatment 960                     960                    -                     100%

1200321 181601 Treatment Exercise in Dawa 2,400                  2,400                  -                     100%

1200321 181701 BORESHA III Project 13,500                4,500                  9,000                 33%

1200552 GIZ 811,402              527,885             283,517             65%

1200552 010901 Promotion of nutrition sensitive gardening 945                     945                    0%

1200552 011301 IFA&N Info for the Returnees IDPS In Goobweyn 84,986                58,904                26,082               69%

1200552 011401 IFA&N Info for the Returnees IDPS In Midnimo 68,810                48,800                20,010               71%

1200552 031701 FSRSS In The New Settelment Of Kismayo-Somalia 137,446               67,888                69,558               49%

1200552 031801 Access Drinking Water in Gobweyn through community 100,810               75,601                25,209               75%

1200552 052301 Kismayo  CoviD-19 Emergence Preparedness $ respone 96,795                96,471                324                    100%

1200552 053101 Kismayo Rural village Mobile Clinic 108,820               108,820             0%

1200552 090101 JSS MOPIC- Support To Service Delivery 34,234                27,785                6,449                 81%

1200552 100201 Support to the MoT to deliver services to the JSS 8,483                  8,482                  1                        100%

1200552 222301 Organizational Capacity Development Plan for JRIA 6,860                  6,860                  -                     100%

1200552 222801 SRP YOUTH REINTEGRATION AND EMPOWERMENT PROJECT 97,528                76,448                21,080               78%

1200552 230601 Income generation thought Herbs 9,125                  9,125                  -                     100%

1200552 230701 Income generation through Charcoal processing 6,180                  6,180                  -                     100%

1200552 240501 Strengthening the MPW role in monitoring &oversiht 50,380                45,340                5,040                 90%

1200582 ADRA 59,949                42,733               17,216               71%

1200582 021501 Sets Project 12,500                12,500                -                     100%

1200582 022701 Education in Service Training 38,679                21,463                17,216               55%

1200582 023301 ECW -Support National Examination Project 5,000                  5,000                  -                     100%

1200582 030801 World Water Day Event 1,490                  1,490                  -                     100%

1200582 031401 Somali Wash Service Delivery Improvment Program 2,280                  2,280                  -                     100%

1200614 Gruppo Per Relazioni Transculturali 17,500                15,000               2,500                86%

1200614 053401 GRT Mental Health 17,500                15,000                2,500                 86%

1201212 Save The Children 117,957              115,342              2,615                 98%

1201212 052201 Somali Routine Immunization 83,557                80,942                2,615                 97%

1201212 053501 Community Health and Social Accountability 9,400                  9,400                  -                     100%

1201212 330501 Humanitarian and Disaster Management 25,000                25,000                -                     100%

1209900 Federal Government of Somalia 12,734,581          2,085,973          10,648,608        16%

1209900 022001 Global Partership for Education (GPE) 255,185               67,308                187,877             26%

1209900 022501 Global Partner for Education GPE MCA 220,172               45,900                174,272             21%

1209900 023201 GPE-Jubaland Teacher Training College 137,400               7,200                  130,200             5%

1209900 031601 World Water Day Event 6,540                  6,540                  -                     100%

1209900 221501 SURP II -TF-B1409(KFW) 3,998,828            277,155              3,721,673           7%

1209900 221502 SURP II -TF-B1519(EU) 1,499,560            103,933              1,395,627           7%

1209900 221503 SURP II - IDA-D5310(IDA) 1,642,376            113,831              1,528,544           7%

1209900 330401 Drougtht Assistant Fund 55,000                45,000                10,000               82%

1209900 700101 Activity 3.1.1: JSS Competitively Recruited Staff 1,930,644            790,698              1,139,946           41%

1209900 700103 Activity 3.1.2: JSS non-salary recurrent costs 50,147                50,147               0%

1209900 700201 Education & health service delivery Reform Benchma 1,140,000            1,140,000           0%

1209900 700202 Mof EAFS staff salary 114,600               9,300                  105,300             8%

1209900 700301 MOE- Activity 3.2.1: Eligible salary & allowances 794,604               320,064              474,540             40%

1209900 700402 Activity 3.2.2: School supervision 83,459                52,482                30,977               63%

1209900 700403 Activity 3.3.1: Developing female health worker 491,960               138,754              353,206             28%

1209900 700404 3.3.2: SGC For Managemen Monitoring & coordination 82,440                31,410                51,030               38%

1209900 700405 EDUCATION SYSTEM STRENGHTHRNING 41,666                41,666               0%

1209900 700501 Activity 4.1.1: Project management & coordination 190,000               76,398                113,602             40%

1221100 TROCAIRE 10,000                10,000               -                    100%

1221100 090601 Trociare mopic support 5,000                  5,000                  -                     100%

1221100 330601 Regional Humanitarian Support Office Gedo 5,000                  5,000                  -                     100%

1230212 CARE INTERNATIONAL IN SOMALIA 130,091              83,614               46,477              64%

1230212 023101 Joint School Supervisions in EAC Targer School 4,700                  4,700                  -                     100%

1230212 111001 Wash, Protection and Livelihoods - 20,441                14,725                5,716                 72%

1230212 222601 Wash Protection and Livelihoods 104,950               64,189                40,761               61%

1293200 Food and Agricuture organization 512,978              241,698             271,280             47%

1293200 010501 Implementing Outreach II Inception 135,530               66,483                69,047               49%

1293200 010701 Technical Supervision for Cash+ & Agri Input 61,820                9,085                  52,735               15%

1293200 011001 Emergency response of the Desert Locust in JSS 114,995               70,980                44,015               62%

1293200 181101 Supervision of Value Chain Training 18,920                18,920                -                     100%

1293200 181301 Supervision of CCPP in JSS 6,270                  6,270                  -                     100%

1293200 181401 Monitoring and Supervision& disease surveillance 25,560                7,668                  17,892               30%

1293200 181501 Supervision of Livestock Treatment 13,000                10,400                2,600                 80%

1293200 181801 Piloting Destocking Activity 10,000                10,000               0%

1293200 190601 RAAISE project 107,130               32,139                74,991               30%

1293200 230801 Program for Sustainable Charcoal - PROSCAL 19,753                19,753                -                     100%

1294000 International Labour Organisation 124,445              64,485               59,960              52%

1294000 221801 Joint programme on local governance (JPLG) 55,440                35,000                20,440               63%

1294000 240301 Join MPWH Programme on local Governance 69,005                29,485                39,520               43%

1294400 United Nations Assistance Mission in Somalia 1,000                  1,000                 -                    100%

1294400 111101 International Women Day Support 1,000                  1,000                  -                     100%

1295900 United Nation Developmental Programme 115,000              45,000               70,000              39%

1295900 080301 Supporting tolerance & Dialogue For Conflict 45,000                45,000                -                     100%

1295900 330201 Capacity Building on Disaster Risk Reduction 70,000                70,000               0%

1296300 UNICEF 1,420,779           1,167,604           253,176             82%

1296300 031501 Provisional Water Tracking/ water safety and hygi 164,619               125,895              38,724               76%

1296300 051801 MOH JUBBALAND NUTRITION TEAM  BUDGET 927,671               927,071              600                    100%

1296300 090501 Support MoPIC for Strategic plan Developmnet 52,600                4,700                  47,900               9%

1296300 110801 Improving the protective Environment &amp; access 134,920               70,890                64,031               53%

1296300 222501 SDM - JPLG 130,800               33,965                96,835               26%

1296300 330701 Capacity Building of Staff Strengthening for JL 10,170                5,084                  5,086                 50%

1296400 UNHCR 368,260              183,685             184,575             50%

1296400 220202 Strengthing Protec Space IDPS Re thro pro ReIntegr 368,260               183,685              184,575             50%

1296500 UNHABITAT 87,991                19,419                68,572              22%

1296500 221701 UN-JPLG 63,172                63,172               0%

1296500 240201 Technical Supp to MPWRH to address and manage UDI 24,819                19,419                5,400                 78%

1296600 World Food Program 20,874                8,945                 11,929               43%

1296600 021801 School Feeding Program 20,874                8,945                  11,929               43%

1296800 United Nations Capital Development Fund 51,643                14,413                37,230              28%

1296800 222401 JPLG for Afmadow District 13,763                13,763                -                     100%

1296800 222701 Local Development Fund 37,880                650                    37,230               2%


